

HB1059/789737/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1059
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, before “Video” insert “Baltimore City –”; in the same line, strike “Licensees” and substitute “Licensee”; in line 3, after “a” insert “certain”; in line 4, strike “its” and substitute “certain”; in line 7, after “to” insert “a certain”; and in the same line, strike “licensees” and substitute “licensee”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 5, strike “**ON OR BEFORE MARCH 31 OF EACH YEAR**” and substitute “**WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE COMPLETION OF ITS FIRST YEAR OF OPERATIONS**”; in line 6, after “**LICENSEE**” insert “**IN BALTIMORE CITY**”; in line 8, after “**ITS**” insert “**STATE VIDEO LOTTERY**”; and in the same line, strike the third “**OF**” and substitute “**WHO WORKED IN THE STATE DURING**”.